RESOLUTION NO. 2021:136

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING, REJECTING, AND AWARDING BIDS FOR THE 2021 CONCRETE REPAIR PROGRAM CONTRACT BID PACKET NO. 21-02

WHEREAS, bids were received and opened for the 2021 Concrete Repair

Program, Bid No. 21-02 on April 8, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Concrete Repair Program Bid is a unit price bid, not a

stipulated sum bid, with the total price bid used solely as the basis for fair and equal

comparison of bids submitted; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has reviewed the bids submitted and

based on the total price bid, has determined that Diamond Construction, 35 Beaverson

Boulevard, Suite 12C, Brick, NJ 08723 is the apparent low bidder and recommends to

the Township Committee that a contract be awarded to Diamond Construction with

work to be completed in accordance with the unit prices contained in the bid proposal.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee

of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden and State of New Jersey that

a contract is hereby awarded to Diamond Construction, 35 Beaverson Boulevard, Suite

12C, Brick, NJ 08723.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Diamond Construction will perform

work under this contact at the unit prices stipulated in the bid proposal with work to be

performed on an as-needed basis as directed by the Township Engineer for the period

of time stipulated in the contract.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Administrator is

hereby authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to effectuate the

award of this contract.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN ACTING TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: